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Board Members
Swiss Aviation Industry Representatives

Name Represents E-Mail Status

Christian Dürager SGZP christian.duerager@imitec.ch Chairman, Voting 
Member

Gero Wahle RUAG AG, BA Air gero.wahle@ruag.ch Vice Chairman, 
Secretary, Voting 
Member

Andy Wüst SR Technics Switzerland Ltd. andreas.wuest@srtechnics.com Secretary deputy,
Voting Member

Thomas Neilan Swiss International Airlines thomas.neilan@swiss.com Voting Member

Arnaud Pollien Quality Control NDT S.A. apo@qualitycontrol.ch Voting Member

André Paul Pilatus Flugzeugwerke AG andre.paul@pilatus-aircraft.com Voting Member

Sven Bolliger Franke Industrie AG sven.bolliger@franke.com Voting Member

Baptiste Vanobberghen Jet Aviation Basel baptiste.vanobberghen@jetaviation.com Voting Member

Michel Caboussat FOCA michel.caboussat@bazl.admin.ch Observer

Bruno Tobler FOCA bruno.tobler@bazl.admin.ch Observer

René Klieber SSNT office@sgzp.ch Observer
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NANDTB Working Groups

Working Group: Duties: Team:

Internal- and external Lead • Organisation of NANDTB meetings (min. 1 per year),
• Update Webpage
• Actuality of documents
• National- and international Relationships

Christian Dürager
Gero Wahle (Secretary)

Legal requirements • Compilation and evaluation of laws and other regulations 
(EASA Part 145 & EASA Part 21)

• Prof of Actuality
• Forward information to the NANDTB members
• Initiation of measures

Thomas Neilan
Andy Wüst
Sven Bolliger
Baptiste Vanobberghen

Normative requirements • Compilation and evaluation of standards (e.g. EN 4179, 
ASTM,…)

• Impact on NDT training
• Impact on Certification

Thomas Neilan
André Paul

Audits • Working group acts on request
• Provide technical- and professional competence
• Working group has to ensure independences

Gero Wahle
Andy Wüst

Training, Qualification and 
Certification

• Ensure that training concepts fulfil the requirements of the 
standard EN 4179 (Training outlines,…)

• Ensure that certification and qualification fulfils the 
requirements of the standard EN 4179

Arnaud Pollien
Gero Wahle
René Klieber
Christian Dürager
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